
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Phase 1 - SPS 690 days Thu 9/1/22 Fri 6/28/24
2 Construction Plans and Specs 170 days Mon 10/17/22 Thu 3/30/23
3 90% Design (Modified) 120 days Mon 10/17/22 Tue 2/21/23
4 90% Generator at AL 150 days Mon 10/17/22 Fri 3/10/23
5 City Zoning Change at AL 150 days Mon 10/17/22 Fri 3/10/23
6 City Council meeting 1 day Wed 3/29/23 Wed 3/29/23
7 Construction Contract 540 days Mon 1/23/23 Thu 6/27/24
8 Final Specifications 60 days Mon 1/23/23 Tue 3/21/23
9 Award Contract 30 days Wed 3/22/23 Wed 4/19/23
10 Construction 450 days Thu 4/20/23 Thu 6/27/24
11 Regulatory Permitting 90 days Wed 2/1/23 Fri 4/28/23
12 State ERP (Mod) 3rd St. 90 days Wed 2/1/23 Fri 4/28/23
13 FDEP CCCL (Mod) 90 days Wed 2/1/23 Fri 4/28/23
14 HDD Construction 172 days Thu 9/1/22 Mon 2/13/23
15

16 Phase II - NPS 665 days Wed 11/30/22 Sun 9/1/24
17 City Council Meeting 1 day Wed 12/7/22 Wed 12/7/22
18 90% Design 120 days Wed 12/7/22 Sat 4/1/23
19 Model Simulations 60 days Wed 12/7/22 Thu 2/2/23
20 Temporary Discharge Pipelines to Gulf 45 days Wed 12/7/22 Thu 1/19/23
21 60% - 90% Pump Station at 8th Ave N 60 days Tue 1/3/23 Wed 3/1/23
22 Storm Sewer Line (City Direction) 45 days Tue 1/3/23 Wed 2/15/23
23 Generator, Electrical, and Control Panels 60 days Tue 1/3/23 Wed 3/1/23
24 HDD 90 days Wed 12/14/22 Fri 3/10/23
25 Landscape Buffer 60 days Tue 1/3/23 Wed 3/1/23
26 8th Ave N Beach Access Parking 90 days Tue 1/3/23 Thu 3/30/23
27 Water Quality Components 75 days Wed 12/14/22 Fri 2/24/23
28 Schedule of Quantities and Unit Prices 45 days Mon 2/6/23 Tue 3/21/23
29 Deliver Final 90% Design Package 90 days Tue 1/3/23 Thu 3/30/23
30 Regulatory Permitting 200 days Fri 11/4/22 Mon 5/15/23
31 USACE Processing 200 days Fri 11/4/22 Mon 5/15/23
32 FDEP CCCL  Processing 120 days Mon 11/21/22 Thu 3/16/23
33 District ERP & State Lands Lease 150 days Mon 12/19/22 Fri 5/12/23
34 State WUP (Dewatering) 90 days Wed 2/1/23 Fri 4/28/23
35 Construction 475 days Thu 6/1/23 Sun 9/1/24
36 Construction Contract 60 days Thu 6/1/23 Fri 7/28/23
37 Construction 432 days Mon 7/10/23 Fri 8/30/24
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